SCHOCK UK
GUIDE 2023

Fee=190 |

- e T Z




-

v ¥«

Placing an order

[ P. 03 ] [ Online support
p

[P. 06 ] { roduct benefits

, [P. o7 ] [ Multifunctional ledge design
o B

The 1810 Company [P. 08 ] [ Material finish
(a SCHOCK GROUP company)

[P. 09] [ CRISTADUR?® Green Line
Units 14-16 Bromfield Industrial Estate,
Queens Lane, Mold, Flintshire, CH7 1JR [ P. 10 ] [ CRISTADUR® advantages
E-mail: sales@thel810company.co.uk [ ERNZ ] [ Sink installation types
Phone: +44 (0) 1978 660 770 : ;

[ P.14 ] [ Perfect Drain \‘}' H‘r‘s_“f ;
www.schocksinks.co.uk [ ] 3 f
000
G 4 Th ’ﬂa,q
.‘ ] 2 i 4 1 {
2 % fJ .,-h i
[ pP. 20 ] [ Kitchen taps in detail
.Q'? [ P. 21 ] ( Patented sleeve technology .
. : [ p. 22 ] [ Soap dispensers
: ¥ i UE i
¥ e
B < { R.:25 [ itchen sink visible parts
R -

sdgEainab'inty

The company =

Product overview g P

/ﬁ/ﬁfﬁx




P
The 1810 Company ag

Posts  About  Videos  Photos  More v

The 1810 Company"s posts /
The 18 Company = i W . The 1810 Company
] 3 - r

Manutace
Which tap finish would you chooss 74 MOLD, FL

LS00 mor

GEP vew 3128 employees

About us

Sinks | Tags | Witchen scomsscries

A SCHOCK GROUS COMPANY

The 1610 Company Supcly 30 Svol-ghowing range

‘of kitthers sinks, Uik aned accascring cinectly 1
the independent kitchen ratalier and contract

facebook.com/thel810company instagram.com/the1810company twitter.com/1810co Linkedin.com/company/thel810company

Our SCHOCK

SCHOCK
Service content online

Submitting a complaint

Our sinks consist of up to 75% quartz. And that’s

where they get slight colour nuances, spots of matt

- o www.schocksinks.co.uk 1810 HUB
finish or variation in look and feel. If you have a com-
plaint, we will be there for you. All information on our products, such as tech- Our online ordering platform can be downloaded
nical details or the kitchen sink configurator, as free of charge onto PCs, laptops, tablets plus Apple
Seorf\atlhr;usr‘nmier well as service offerings are available to you and Android devices. It is accessible 24/7 making it
CHECK LIST FOR COMPLAINTS and your customers online at any time. a completely flexible and versatile account manage-

o Order or invoice number ment tool whilst delivering a totally seamless custom-

o Serial number of the sink from the back of the T T

AT DI
(1]
(e e

=

er experience.

Sinks  Minchen Taps  ‘Werld of Mateslali  Accessceies  Servics  Company

=3
Serial number . . @

of the tap

bow! or serial number of the mixer tap from the
label on the connection hose

o Exact description of the complaint

o Send photos clearly showing the issue to
aftersales@the1810company.co.uk




Placing an order Step by step

e N @ SELECT A SINK MODEL AND DON’T FORGET TO @ DECIDE WHAT TYPE OF
READ THE MODEL INFORMATION

— INSTALLATION YOU WANT
. — ! Topmount Undermount uIe

MODEL INFORMATION
EASY ORDERING Cabinet width

Order number as well as desired Inside dimensions

deli d . ial inf . Cut-out dimensions
elivery date is essential information. Type of installation

N < Our sinks come with a manual drain fitting. Individuality - To enable the sink to be coordinated with
| the material and thickness of the worktop, almost all sink
( ) models are available for topmount and undermount in-
m—— stallation. Please note the technical information on the
product pages.
PRODUCT ID
Please make sure that the product @ CHOOSE A COLOUR @ ADD THE IDEAL MIXER TAP
numbers are correct when order-
ing your SCHOCK products. CRISTADUR® @ CRISTALITE®

\ J 00000 000 0000
KJ\ eC0®

[ ), )
Variety - The colour summary tells you which colours are avail- Please enter the matching product number in your order.
The product number describes the complete configuration of a SCHOCK sink. able in CRISTADUR' and CRISTALITE“._You Il find the summary If you're ordgnng a coloured tap that is not _the same c_ol—
for each individual model on the website. our as the sink, we would appreciate a quick note with
your order telling us that this is intentional.

Note on bowl sizes: Abbreviation for colour

XS - XL (LS = large Here: Magma

bowl, short drainer)

@ ADD ANY SPECIALS YOU’D LIKE @ COORDINATING VISIBLE PARTS

SCH-MOND1TOOLAMAG/2369 ¢ internal information

|1 .

& @ >

» o
@ . } g‘o
=

Abbreviation for D With drainer Number and size of bowls e
model family N No drainer 100 One standard bowl E— E E H
Here: Mono M Modular 150 One standard bowl! and
C Corner sink one half-bowl Aesthetic: Give your CRISTADUR® sink a visual upgrade
R Round sink 200 Two standard bowls and colour-coordinate your chosen mixer tap with visible
Multifunctional - Custom-fit parts in stainless steel, White Gold, Copper, Gunmetal or
. J . .
accessories such as functional Puro.
/j\ bowls or chopping boards are
1 available for various models.
"/ )
The product number describes the complete configuration of a SCHOCK mixer tap. @ ADD CARE PRODUCTS
Numbers 1-3: Description of Abbreviation for material/ . J
model family (Here: Altos) —1 | colour finish oA 4
SCH'SSQOOOEDM EDM Solid stainless steel el I
[ CHR Chrome = | Sy
T WGO White Gold
The last three numbers provide information on the COP  Copper Flawless - Specially developed care products comple-
spout and type of tap: GUM  Gunmetal

ment your order and offer the perfect way to keep all
000 Fixed spout SCHOCK sinks clean and looking good. Care and clean-
ing products are available soon but can be purchased

In the case of coloured taps, through Schocks spare parts shop: parts.schock.de/en

the abbreviation for the specific
SCHOCK colour is shown here.




Product
advantages

SCHOCK sinks consist predominantly of quartz.
The finishes were specially developed by SCHOCK

for the demands of the kitchen. The rigours of

everyday use leave barely a trace on our proven

material technology.

4
Who invented it? Carbon neutral and certified
SCHOCK is the inventor of the coloured, quartz We have achieved carbon neutrality for our compa-
|
composite sink and is the only manufacturer to of- ny and all our kitchen sinks. Please see page 25 for
fer CRISTADUR®, a premium, silky-smooth finish. more information.

Various product quality features are regularly tested
and certified by DEKRA.

PRO

HYGIENIC21

Easy to clean Odour free Heat resistant Food safe

Poreless surface for an Leaves the surface Up to 180°C Absolutely

extremely easy-clean, free of smells DIN EN 13310 safe material

hygienic finish DIN 10955 DIN EN 1186 I

AR R

Dirt repellent effect Impact resistant Stain resistant Made to last

Dirt and water simply Tough and Resistant to Extremely

roll off hard-wearing food stains durable
material DIN EN 13310 DIN EN 13310

DIN EN 438-2



Material
CRISTALITE® CRISTADUR® CRISTADUR®
Green Line

OUR CLASSIC OUR PATENTED PREMIUM FINISH THE MOST SUSTAINABLE SCHOCK
WITH THE STONY FINISH WITH SILKY-SMOOTH FEEL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY

o Mainly based on natural, renewable

o On-trend material available in o Intense colours in more than 9 shades )
or recycled raw materials
many fashionable shades and from pure white (since 2021) to jet black
natural-looking colours (since 2013) ° All the familiar quality

features of CRISTADUR®

[P ——
> Robust material o Dirt repellent effect makes it . + x
o Intense, matt colours from pure white to

extremely easy to clean

o The classic among jet black PLUS X AWARD
SCHOCK sinks o Many accessory options High Quaity
Like all SCHOCK sinks, CRISTADUR® Green S

Functionality

o Beautiful in appearance and attractive Ecology

Line models consist mainly of quartz, which is

www.plusxaward.com

on price combined with colour additives from natural

sources and binders made from recycled or re-
newable components.
And we are continuing to work on optimising «
new products in this sustainable direction. We Green
have already achieved carbon neutrality for the P;&:‘:;t
company and the kitchen sinks in conjunction Bestef
with ClimatePartner. Please see page 25 for
more information.

Our CRISTALITE® finish feels stony to the touch. Our CRISTADURY® finish has a silky-smooth feel.

(lllustration) (lllustration)

German
Sustainability Award
Design 2022
Technology patents

pending N —

5 ©




CRISTADUR®
advantages

The premium material wins fans with its patented, poreless structure and beautifully
shimmery finish, from which any dirt and water simply roll off. Being extremely easy to
clean, it’s not just the look of CRISTADUR?® that makes it a luxury to befit any kitchen.

SILKY-SMOOTH FINISH

Feel the difference with the
poreless structure.

DIRT REPELLENT EFFECT Quooker
Water and dirt simply roll off :
the surface, leaving nothing for

germs and bacteria to grow on. Tested with boiling
: water taps

EASY TO CLEAN

The poreless finish and dirt
repellent effect makes the sinks
extremely easy to clean.

Patented technology
Further patents pending

INTENSE COLOURS

More than 9 intensely shimmer-
ing colours from pure white to jet
black - and if you like it loud, you
can even have red.

With resource-saving production in Germany, natural quartz and raw materials effi-
ciency of 90%, all SCHOCK quartz composite sinks are made with a responsible ap-
proach to nature and the environment. The CRISTADUR® Green Line, which consists

of mainly natural, renewable or recycled raw materials, is a further upgrade for the

premium material.

We have become a carbon neutral
company by implementing a variety
of measures and offsetting CO, in

CARBON NEUTRAL

COMPANY r accordance with the Gold Standard.
Please see our carbon neutrality
cycle on page 25.
All our sinks are also carbon neu-
tral after a process of calculating,
CARBON NEUTRAL avoiding, reducing and offsetting
SINKS e carbon emissions. Please see our
carbon neutrality cycle on page 25.
The most sustainable product
GREEN “p line fromm SCHOCK consisting
LINE of mainly natural, renewable or

recycled raw materials.

RS
3
O)
NG
< g

Schock GmbH has been certified by ClimatePartner as a carbon neutral company.
ClimatePartner.com/16431-2208-1001



Installation types S5(= |
for our kitchen sinks

Besides the selection of colours and models to choose from, you can also individualise your

sink with the type of installation you opt for. Please see the product range summaries for the

different options available.

MULTI
FUNCTIONAL

Topmount installation

Classic installation type,
dropped in from above, for
all SCHOCK sink models
and all worktop materials.

7 g
;:

Undermount installation Modular installation
Fashion-forward installation Typical of a farmhouse kitchen,
type for the majority of the modular sink can be
SCHOCK sink models and installed between two work-
matching worktop materials. tops or in a suitable notch.

Overhang varies depending
on kitchen planning.

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM WORKTOP THICKNESS

Please note that if the sink is going to be installed with the
help of our mounting brackets, we recommend a worktop
thickness of 30-40 mm to ensure optimal grip. If the worktop
is thinner than that, you will need to double up.

ledge
design

Sink series with useful ledge:

CRISTADUR® Greenwich N-100XL, Greenwich N-200, Kiruna,

Kyoto, Mono N-100 + N-100S, Prepstation, Tia

The integrated ledge for hanging and
laying accessories in the sink creates
a multifunctional working platform
for all those who love cooking.

Foldable drip racks in coordinating
finishes, racks to hold Gastronorm
containers and chopping boards are

some of the other extras enabling

space-saving working in the heart of
the kitchen.

Take a further look:

You can find all of the functional highlights (including chopping boards,
Gastronorm containers, multifunctional bowls, draining boards) and
the design extras (including visible parts) on our website.



Just
perfect:

ralin

With the Perfect Drain, the strainer
basket fits seamlessly into the sink
and disappears under the stylish

cover for the strainer.

It also offers practical benefits, being
easy to keep clean, looking good
and hygienic: even the smallest of
grime particles can find no place to

stick and leave unsightly scum.

The Perfect Drain is a design fea-
ture of the CRISTADUR?® sink series,
Greenwich, Tia, Prepstation.

Perfect Drain adapter for
waste disposal unit

To attach a food waste disposal unit to a sink fitted with the Perfect Drain, you need the adapter
WG-100 (SCH-629139-WD)

Cover

Adapter

Waste disposal unit




SILICONE DRAIN MAT

SCH-629188 (width 415 mm)
SCH-629189 (width 408 mm)

o

Flexible addition to all models with-
out a drainer, especially undermount

sinks
Protects the high-grade worktop

Dishwasher proof and heat resistant
silicone for hot pots and pans or for

glasses and such to drip dry

GASTRONORM CONTAINERS

SCH-629060(2/8", perforated),
SCH-629061 (2/8"), SCH-629063 (2/3")

o For prepping meals, from chopping
and washing ingredients to steam
cooking; also suitable for storing

produce in the fridge

° With the multifunctional rack, Gas-
tronorm containers can be placed
straight into the sink. Special pads
ensure a stable grip on the edge of

the sink

With a choice of accessories pro-
viding added functionality, the sink
is transformed into an efficient
workspace - optimally suited to

the needs of different users and

especially good for the smaller

kitchen too.

VERSATILE CORNER BOWL

SCH-629733

° Suitable for almost all SCHOCK sinks*

o Temporarily store waste and food scraps
or use as a colander during food prep or

as a dish for your dishwashing utensils

° Made of dishwasher proof and food safe
plastic in anthracite

o Silicone pads under the edges

or better grip

*Not compatible with the Mono R-100, Signus C-150,
Kallio and Tia ranges

CHOPPING BOARDS

in various sizes

° For use separately or can be laid on
the ledge as a work surface inside
the sink for prepping food

°© SCH-629158 wooden chopping
board fits the Prepstation, Green-

wich N-200 and Kiruna

DESIGN DRIP RACKS

in two variants and up to three finishes

° Multifunctional: can be used

on or beside the sink as a
place to put things down or
somewhere for sponges or

dishes to drip dry

° Variant 1 SCH-629724 - Set of two
separate elements in stainless steel

or black

° Variant 2 SCH-629725 - One-
piece, foldable element available
in stainless steel, black or copper
to complement your taps and

visible parts



oroduct care

60% of all kitchen chores are done at the sink. And
most of the time it doesn’t stay clean. So we devel-
oped a range of special care products. The cleaning
and care substances in the various care sets are spe-
cially designed to meet the needs of quartz compos-

ite sinks.

Only a few drops of the highly active substances
are needed to remove any residues, discolouration,
scale build-up or even damaged spots with the ap-

propriate cleaning set.

More information on keeping your sink looking
good, alongside care videos and FAQs, can be

found in our care centre:

schock.de/int_en/service/care-center

Care & cleaning products coming soon but they
are available in the spare parts shop at:

parts.schock.de/en/

oroduct care

WHAT IS THE BEST WAY TO KEEP A SCHOCK SINK
CLEAN AND LOOKING GOOD?

You can use ordinary household cleaners, such as
washing-up liquid, to clean your sink. We recom-
mend the SCHOCK care range created for your spe-
cific product in addition, as these substances have
been specially developed for the sink’s quartz com-
posite finish. For instance, using DurCare on the
premium CRISTADUR?® finish with the dirt repellent

effect makes dirt and grime easier to remove.

The EasyCare Set is suitable for both material fin-
ishes. With regular use it will keep SCHOCK sinks

looking good and protect them long term.

HOW DO | REMOVE STUBBORN DIRT OR GROUND-IN
STAINS?

For intensive cleaning, dissolve max. 2 portions of
dishwasher powder in 3 litres of water and apply
the solution to the dirt or stains and leave it to soak
in, preferably overnight. Then rinse with plenty of
clear water and dry with a cloth - stubborn dirt will
be a thing of the past. SCHOCK also offers you a
perfectly matched range of care products. Our
EasyCare Balm is optimally suited to giving your

sink some tender loving care after cleaning.

HOW CAN | REMOVE THE SIGNS OF EVERYDAY LIFE
FROM MY KITCHEN SINK?

For CRISTADUR® and CRISTALITE® sinks we rec-
ommend keeping the surface clean with ordinary
washing-up liquid or a SCHOCK magic sponge. If
you have a light-coloured sink you can use the Easy-
Care Brightener from time to time. Then seal the

surface with our EasyCare Balm.

9 HOW DO | REMOVE LIMESCALE AND SOAP SCUM?

We recommend you use the EasyCare Descaler
to quickly and effectively remove limescale, soap
scum, cloudy build-up and grime. It also gets rid
of stubborn scale deposits, preventing germs and

bacteria from taking hold.

HOW CAN | REMOVE METAL SCUFF MARKS?

It's very easy - just dampen a SCHOCK magic

sponge and rub the scuff marks away.

HOW CAN | REMOVE SIGNS OF AGE?

Years of kitchen life and kitchen chores are bound to
leave their mark. The finish on a SCHOCK sink can
easily be refreshed with the help of the DurCare Set.

WHAT DO | HAVE TO REMEMBER TO KEEP MY MIXER
TAP LOOKING GOOD?

The best way to clean our mixer taps is to use con-
ventional washing-up liquid and a sponge or cloth.
Avoid bleaching agents or acid-based cleaners and

rough sponges (such as metal pot scourers).



20

Kitchen tap

A mixer tap consists of many different components. This summary shows you what the different elements

are called and explains what they do.

TAP LEVER

Controls the water jet, pressure and temperature

Choice of models with the tap lever on the right,
at the top or available for left- or right-handed
use (reversible)

CARTRIDGE

Controls temperature and water

flow

CONNECTION HOSES -

— I
Two connection hoses for hot ~—1 L
and cold water in the case of /J\ |

high-pressure taps

Additional hose between the
angle valve and the boiler in the
case of low-pressure taps

MIXER TAP SERVICE VIDEOS

SPOUT

Fixed spout
[

* MATERIAL

SCHOCK mixer taps availa-
ble in chrome, stainless steel,
coloured finish or the PVD
coatings White Gold, Copper
and Gunmetal

Unique, patented sleeve
technology to provide a
100% match between the
colour and finish of mixer
taps and SCHOCK sinks

We recommend you have our products installed by a professional. You can
find our service videos on installation and spare parts on the product pages
of our website and on our YouTube channel SchockGlobal.

AERATOR
* (FLOW REGULATOR)

Nozzle in the spout that con-
trols what kind of water jet
you get

Regular maintenance (by
unscrewing, descaling and
cleaning the aerator) will in-
crease the lifespan of your tap

i.e WATER JET
S Aerated jet:

Bubbles of air are
mixed in with the
water

Laminar jet:
High-grade, crys-
tal-clear flow of wa-
ter thanks to the ul-
tra-quiet aerator

Coloured

taps

SLEEVE TECHNOLOGY

Patented technology enables SCHOCK to bring
mixer tap and sink together in unity. With our
sleeve technology, all SC models can be matched
perfectly in colour and material finish to CRISTA-
DUR® and CRISTALITE® sinks.

21

Feature



22

Extra function, extra colour

Design: Integrated dispenser instead of vis-
ually distracting washing-up liquid bottle.

Convenience:
Easy to fill from the top.

Multifunctional: Washing-up liquid or
hand wash always at hand. ' £ —— d

Highlight: Upgrade SCHOCK sinks
with the Samo in the same finish

© © 0 ©

Kallio M-175
with visible
parts in Puro

Our Kavus and Keto taps are available with PVD coating.
They can be optimally combined with decorative visible parts in the same finish, consisting of
overflow cover, drain cup and basket strainer.

This will turn your sink and tap into a designer creation. Visible parts are available in stainless steel, White
Gold, Copper, Gunmetal and Puro.




24 ;

SINK The SCHOCK path to a
GREEN | s stainable
L future

o Electricity consumption per sink re-
duced by 57% since 2010

o 100% green electricity with guarantee
of origin

o Water consumption per sink reduced
by 77% since 2010

o 95% of process water is recycled

The 1810 Company
(a SCHOCK GROUP company)

Units 14-16 Bromfield Industrial Estate,
Queens Lane, Mold, Flintshire, CH7 1JR

E-mail: sales@thel810company.co.uk
Phone: +44 (0) 1978 660 770

www.schocksinks.co.uk

o Active member of the UN Global Compact
o Packaging can be 95% separated by type

o Continuous reduction in net consumption per unit
produced and alternative energy sources with re-
gional sourcing

o Wild flower meadows and green space in SCHOCK
factory grounds, including our own bee colonies

o |nstallation of photovoltaic systems to cover part of
our electricity needs

N, RS * %
< S ¥ *
MADE IN £ coMmITMENT TO A
BAVARIA § SUSTANABILITY % W
APPROVAL 2023
nvesing n the
EMAS

INTZCHNICA INTZCHNICA

!
umS
WELT
PAKT

SO 14001:2015 1S0 50001:2018
BAYERN INTZCHNICA j INTZCHNICA

1S0 45001:2018 l 1SO 9001:2015

25

for the headqguarter
and the kitchen sinks

/

Calculating CO,: Together with a strong partner, we calculated

our carbon footprint in detail according to the GHG Protocol.

This includes all emissions (Scope 1to 3) - from heating our offic-

es to the procedures in production to packaging and transport-
ing our product.

(‘ Carbon neutral

Product
ClimatePartner.com/16431-2208-1001

\ I

Carbon neutral label: We are a carbon neutral Reducing emissions: We are constantly working on re-
company and all our sinks are carbon neutral. ducing our carbon footprint - measures include using
Our customers can view our ClimatePartner la- green electricity with guarantee of origin, recycling water
bel with ID number at ClimatePartner.com/16431- within the company, increasing biodiversity in the facto-
2208-1001 to see where and how carbon offset- ry grounds and, not least, product innovations like the
ting took place. CRISTADUR?® Green Line and in future its closed cycle.

“ .

Offsetting CO,: We offset all unavoidable emissions through

internationally recognised climate protection projects from the

ClimatePartner portfolio*. The projects selected meet the high
demands of the Gold Standard.

*ClimatePartner has a portfolio of more than 100 climate protection projects certified to the highest standards,
which verifiably reduce CO,, spread across various countries and involving a range of technologies.



S C H O C K Since 1979 and the invention of
the quartz composite sink, we
T h e Co m pa ny have always pursued the same
goal across all parts of the busi-
ness:. The mixture of handmade quality and innovative technolo-
to pour all our innovation, pas- gies, of Made in Germany and a strong position on the global
sion and craftsmanship into markets, of pioneering spirit and a sense of tradition, of pas-
making life around the kitchen sion and expertise is what has made us over the past decades
sink more beautiful, more con- into what we are today: a company with continuous growth,

venient and more colourful in able to look back on a long and successful history and to go on

ever new ways. writing new chapters in our story every day.

Did you know that ...
1924

-- as an innovative company, we have ' ~ % 5 Our foundation date - we’ve been making
registered over 100 patents? \ oh . SCHOCK history for over 95 years s

... we have over 300 sink models in 7 1979
over 40 colours? ’ Invention of the quartz composite

technology

... more than 60% of all quartz com- : ! - - B y Headquarters

posite sinks worldwide are produced B, e . ' - : : and production site in

using our process? s Regen, Bavarian Forest"

... customers in over 70 countries put their trust \ e Y ; \ Employees
in SCHOCK products? - About; 700 at.our home base in




S

Puro PUR (84)

Magma MAG (97)*

Magnolia MGL (89)*

Polaris POL (99)

Rouge ROU (81)*




31

CRISTADUR®

— — — — — — Corner unit
GREENWICH N-100S GREENWICH N-100 GREENWICH N-150 MONO N-100 .) GREENWICH N-100XL KALLIO M-175 ‘) SIGNUS C-150*
® ® ® ® ® O] ®
’ ’ ] ’ ’ - ’ . Z ’
MONO D-100S @) KIRUNA N-100 @) KALLIO M-100 @ PREPSTATION D-150** @) GREENWICH N-200
® - ® ™ ®© ®
© ® © © ®
MONO R-100 @© MONO D-100 ‘) SIGNUS D-100L KIRUNA N-100XL @
® ®© ® ® ®
O] © ©® 1® © ®
SIGNUS D-100 MONO N-100S @© GREENWICH N-100L € SIGNUS D-150 MONO D-200
®© ® ®© ®
O] 0) ® O] ®
TIA D-100 MONO D-100XS € TIA D-100LS SIGNUS D-200
® ®© ® ®
O) ®
WATERFALL D-100 TIA D-100L SIGNUS C-150*
® ® ©
® © ® o ®
MONO D-150 ‘) WATERFALL D-150
®© ®©
O] O]
¢ = CRISTADUR® Green Line @ = Topmount ~ ® = Undermount ™ = Modular

*Note: The indicated cabinet width is for installation in a corner cupboard. If the sink is not being
installed in a corner cupboard, an 80 cm base cabinet is required. **For installation in two 60 cm base cabinets or one 120 cm base cabinet




32

CRISTADUR® GREEN LINE

KIRUNA N-100 MONO D-100XS MONO N-100S
o
| © o
KIRUNA N-100L MONO D-100S MONO N-100
O
l© o
KIRUNA N-100XL MONO D-100 MONO R-100
o
| ® o
KALLIO M-100 MONO D-100L PREPSTATION D-150
i ©
o (o] o
KALLIO M-175 MONO D-150
o o oo
|
SC-510 SC-520 SC-530

SINK GREEN Hi

CRISTADUR® Green Line Colours

Day DAY (74)

Dusk DSK (77)

Night NGT (75)




CRISTALITE®

THE COMPOSITE SINK FOR BEGINNERS AND TRENDSETTERS ALIKE

CRISTALITE® .
— w
6

CRISTALITE® is our classic, and it is constantly setting new trends in the contemporary kitch-
enscape with many fashionable shades of colour. The CRISTALITE® surface finish is stony to —
the touch and is a reminder that even this on-trend material is made from the hardest constit-

uent of granite - natural quartz sand.
PINEDO D-100XS PINEDO D-100 PINEDO D-100L

The CRISTALITE® finish is hard-wearing and easy to clean, making it the embodiment of
long-lasting cooking pleasure. { ( @®

TYPOS D-100 QUADRO N-100S PINEDO D-150
O,
QUADRO N-100
®

CRISTALITE® BASIC LINE

Nero GNE (13) QUADRO N-150Y

Asphalt GAS (43)

Croma GCR (49)

Alpina GDW (07)

TYPOS D-100L

® = Topmount  © = Undermount




KavUs @0 @D

Fixed spout CRISTADUR®

WGO

White Gold

MIXER TAPS

r

keTo &0 ED

]

CRISTALITE® CRISTADUR® GREEN LINE

Gunmetal Solid stainless steel




39

CHOPPING BOARDS

) I‘.
Chopping Board
Bamboo

SCH-629044
540 x 300 x 25mm

Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150Signus C-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Signus D-200
Tia D-100

Tia D-100L

Tia D-100LS
Typos D-100
Typos D-100L
Typos D-150
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

Chopping Board
Bamboo

SCH-629145
480 x 240 x 23.5mm

Mono D-100
Mono D-100L
Mono D-100S
Mono D-100XS
Mono D-150

TIA INCLUSIVE ACCESSORIES*

un®

Strainer bowl set Tia
(7 parts)

SCH-629728
131 x 437 x 115 mm

Tia D-100
Tia D-100L
Tia D-100LS

Carrier
for Tia

SCH-629727
126 x 438 x 5mm

Tia D-100
Tia D-100L
Tia D-100LS

*Accessories are included with Tia models and are not
available to purchase separately.

Chopping Board
Bamboo

SCH-629158
395 x 395 x 20mm

Greenwich N-100XL
Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

Chopping Board
Bamboo

SCH-629159
367 x 260 x 18 mm

Mono N-100
Mono N-100S
Nemo N-100
Nemo N-100S

Chopping Board
Fibre-Rock

SCH-629184
300 x 542 x 19.3mm

Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150
Signus C-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Signus D-200
Tia D-100

Tia D-100L

Tia D-100LS
Typos D-100
Typos D-100L
Typos D-150
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

Gastronorm Container GN

2/8
Stainless Steel

SCH-629060
325 x 132 x 65mm

Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono N-100
Mono N-100S
Prepstation D-150
Tia D-100

Tia D-100L

Tia D-100LS

Gastronorm Container GN
2/8
Stainless Steel

SCH-629061
325 x 132 x 65mm

Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono N-100
Mono N-100S
Prepstation D-150
Tia D-100

Tia D-100L

Tia D-100LS

Gastronorm Container GN
2/3
Stainless Steel

SCH-629063
354 x 325 x 65mm

Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono N-100
Mono N-100S
Prepstation D-150

Carrier
Medium

SCH-629146
316 x 394 x 5mm

Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

Carrier
Large

SCH-629151
344 x 363 x 5mm

Mono N-100
Mono N-100S



40

STRAINER BOWL

Strainer Bowl
Stainless Steel
SCH-629017

368 x 185 x 110mm

Mono N-100
Mono N-100S

DRAIN MATS

Strainer Bowl
Stainless Steel

SCH-629043

345 x 188 x 110mm

Signus D-150

Silicone Drain Mat

SCH-629188
400 x 415 x 9mm

Greenwich N-100
Greenwich N-100L
Greenwich N-100XL
Greenwich N-100S
Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100

Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono N-100

Mono N-100S

Silicone Drain Mat
SCH-629189
408 x 303 x 12mm

Greenwich N-100
Greenwich N-100L
Greenwich N-100XL
Greenwich N-100S
Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono N-100

Mono N-100S

Strainer Bowl
Stainless Steel
SCH-629051SH

393 x 153 x 109mm

Quadro N-100S
Quadro N-100

Versatile Corner Bowl

SCH-629733
368 x 135 x 102mm

Greenwich N-100
Greenwich N-100L
Greenwich N-100S
Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Mono D-100
Mono D-100L
Mono D-100S
Mono D-100XS
Mono D-150
Mono N-100
Mono N-100S
Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150
Prepstation D-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Sighus D-200
Typos D-100
Typos D-100L
Typos D-150
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

DRIP RACKS

Design Drip Rack

Copper
SCH-629725COP

336 x 480 x 12mm

Mono D-100
Mono D-100L
Mono D-100S
Mono D-100XS
Mono D-150
Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150
Signus C-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Signus D-200
Tia D-100
Tia D-100L
Tia D-100LS
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

DRIP RACKS

Design Drip Rack
Stainless Steel Look
SCH-629725EDM
336 x 480 x 12mm

Design Drip Rack
Black Metalic

SCH-629725S
336 x 480 x 12mm

Mono D-100

Mono D-100
Mono D-100L Mono D-100L
Mono D-100S Mono D-100S
Mono D-100XS Mono D-100XS
Mono D-150 Mono D-150
Pinedo D-100 Pinedo D-100

Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150

Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS

Pinedo D-150
Signus C-150 Signus C-150
Signus D-100 Signus D-100
Signus D-100L Signus D-100L
Signus D-150 Signus D-150
Signus D-200 Signus D-200
Tia D-100 Tia D-100
Tia D-100L Tia D-100L
Tia D-100LS Tia D-100LS

Waterfall D-100

Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

Waterfall D-150

Design Drip Rack
Copper
SCH-629726COP
336 x 392 x 12mm

Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

Design Drip Rack
Stainless Steel Look
SCH-629726EDM
336 x 392 x 12mm

Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

Design Drip Rack
Black Metalic
SCH-629726S
336 x 392 x 12mm

Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

= 1
D —

Design Drip Rack
Stainless Steel Look
SCH-629724EDM
80 x 450 x 12mm

Greenwich N-100
Greenwich N-100L
Greenwich N-100S
Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150
Signus C-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Signus D-200
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

_— T |

| ——— |
==
Design Drip Rack

Stainless Steel Look

SCH-629738EDM
80 x 392 x 12mm

Design Drip Rack
Black Metalic
SCH-629724S

80 x 450 x 12mm

Greenwich N-100
Greenwich N-100L
Greenwich N-100S
Pinedo D-100
Pinedo D-100L
Pinedo D-100XS
Pinedo D-150
Signus C-150
Signus D-100
Signus D-100L
Signus D-150
Signus D-200
Waterfall D-100
Waterfall D-150

Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150

FUNCTIONAL UPGRADE

SAMO
Soap dispenser

@ scH-629169EDM

I scH-620160wG0
@ scH-629169c0P
@ scH-6291696UM
@ sch-620169s

=

=

Adapter for waste
disposal unit
WG-100
SCH-629139

2 71 x 100 x 134mm

Design Drip Rack
Black Metalic
SCH-629738S
80 x 392 x 12mm

Greenwich N-200
Kiruna N-100
Kiruna N-100L
Kiruna N-100XL
Prepstation D-150




42

Tia D-100 Stainless Steel SCH-629674EDM-WP
Tia D-100L White Gold SCH-629674WGO-WP
) Copper SCH-629674COP-WP
Tia D-100LS Gunmetal SCH-629674GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629674PUR-WP
Stainless Steel White Gold Copper Gunmetal PUIO
............... v v v v Greenwich N-150 Stainioss Stel SCH-629320EDM-WP
White Gold SCH-629320WGO-WP
Copper SCH-629320COP-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629320GUM-WP
. Puro SCH-629320PUR-WP
r— Kallio M-100 Stainless Steel SCH-629916EDM-WP
White Gold SCH-629916 WGO-WP
EDM WGO PUR Copper SCH-629916COP-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629916GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629916PUR-WP
Kiruna N-100 Stainless Steel  SCH-629309EDM-WP Mono D-100 Stainless Steel  SCH-629384EDM-WP
Kiruna N-100L White Gold SCH-629309WGO-WP Mono D-100L White Gold SCH-62938AWGO-WP
Kiruna N-100XL Copper SCH-629309COP-WP Mono D-100S Copper SCH-629384COP-WP Mono D-200 Stainless Steel SCH-629300EDM-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629309GUM-WP Gunmetal SCH-629384GUM-WP Signus c-150 White Gold SCH-629300WGO-WP
Puro SCH-629309PUR-WP Mono D-100XS Puro SCH-629384PUR-WP Copper SO -629500COP-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629300GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629300PUR-WP
Mono N-100 Stainless Steel SCH-629314EDM-WP Mono D-150 Stainless Steel SCH-629389EDM-WP
Mono N-100S White Gold SCH-629314WGO-WP White Gold SCH-62938OWGO-WP
Copper SCH-629314COP-WP Copper SCH-629389COP-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629314GUM-WP Gunmetal SCH-629389GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629314PUR-WP Puro SCH-629389PUR-WP
Signus D-100 Stainless Steel SCH-629370EDM-WP Greenwich N-100 Stainless Steel SCH-629322EDM-WP
Signus D-100L White Gold SCH-629370WGO-WP Greenwich N-100L White Gold SCH-629322WGO-WP
Copper SCH-629370COP-WP i Copper SCH-629322COP-WP
Waterfall D-100 Gunmetal SCH-629370GUM-WP Greenwich N-100XL Gunmetal SCH-629322GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629370PUR-WP Greenwich N-100S  pyro SCH-629322PUR-WP

WASTE PARTS

Kallio M-175 Stainless Steel SCH-629372EDM-WP
Signus D-150 White Gold SCH-629372WGO-WP
) Copper SCH-629372COP-WP
Signus D-200 Gunmetal SCH-629372GUM-WP
Waterfall D-150 Puro SCH-629372PUR-WP

Prepstation D-150 Stainless Steel

SCH-629896EDM-WP

Greenwich N-200 White Gold SCH-629896 WGO-WP
Copper SCH-629896COP-WP
Gunmetal SCH-629896GUM-WP
Puro SCH-629896PUR-WP

Configuration of waste part sets may differ to parts shown in the images.

43



R



